

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 5012**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 14 and insert:

2 **“SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
3 **the amount of \$211,922,732 is established for the biennium beginning**
4 **July 1, 2015, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from fees,**
5 **moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but ex-**
6 **cluding lottery funds, federal funds and moneys described in section 3**
7 **of this 2015 Act, collected or received by the Department of Consumer**
8 **and Business Services.**

9 **“SECTION 2. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
10 **the amount of \$16,431,616 is established for the biennium beginning**
11 **July 1, 2015, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from fed-**
12 **eral funds collected or received by the Department of Consumer and**
13 **Business Services.**

14 **“SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
15 **the amount of \$32,476,551 is established for the biennium beginning**
16 **July 1, 2015, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses by the**
17 **Department of Consumer and Business Services from the Health In-**
18 **surance Exchange Fund established by section 14, chapter 3, Oregon**
19 **Laws 2015 (Enrolled Senate Bill 1).”**

20 In line 15, delete “3” and insert “4”.

21 In line 27, delete “4” and insert “5”.